U.S.Deportment
ofTrcnsportotton
1200 New Jersey Ave., SE
Washingion, O.C. 20590
Federal Highway June I. 2016
Administration In Repl y Refer To:
1 ISST- l/ WZ-320/\
Mr. Troy Tapley

2. 5012NSPT Ref: Drawing No. ZA-07 492-12
3. 5012NSALPT Ref. Drawing No. ZA-07492-13
Model Number Nomenclature Structure (Reference)
50 = Steel legs
PT= Post Tube mast
AL= Aluminum legs (override prefix)
CRASH TESTING
A brief description of each crash test and its result:
Version 9.1 (11/15)
Page 3 of 4
Required Test
Number
Narrative
Description
Evaluation Results
3-70 (820C)
NCHRP-350 states this test is intended to evaluate the
breakaway, fracture, or yielding mechanisms. Therefore, this
test is not needed for this device.
Non-Critical, not conducted
S3-70 (700C) Testing is optional and not needed for these devices. Non-Critical, not conducted
3-71 (820C)
Modification Comparables:
a. A NCHRP-350 3-71 test was conducted on the MDI 4814CS
"Compact Sign Stand", Research Study No. 99002.
b. Eligibility letter WZ-320 found the 5012SSALPT design
comparable to the tested design.
c. The modifications listed above of the leg construction
results in different mass properties and kinetic energy
properties within each model. These modifications to the
"MDI Compact Sign Stands" should not affect their
performance nor the crashworthiness.
d. TII Engineering Analysis, Project No. 690900-MDI MISC2
analyzed the overall geometry of the "MDI Compact Sign
Stands", their mass properties and the energy the sign stands
exerts on a vehicle during a collision. The modifications to the
"MDI Compact Sign Stands" listed above were found
comparable in design and the mass properties and kinetic
energy properties to be within the threshold.
e. TII concluded with the comparable properties, the "MDI
Compact Sign Stands" should perform in the same manner
and require no further testing.
Non-Critical, not conducted
S3-71 (700C) Testing Is optional and not needed for these devices. Non-Critical, not conducted
Full Scale Crash Testing was done in compliance with NCH RP Report 350 by the following accredited
crash test Laboratory. By signature below, the Laboratory agrees in support of this submission that all
critical and relevant crash tests for the device listed above were conducted. (cite the laboratory's
accreditation status as noted in the crash test reports.):
Testing Laboratory's signature concurs that these modifications are considered Non-Significant.
Laboratory Name: Texas Transportation Institute
Dean C. Alberson
09~'9'"db,0.onC.-....
Laboratory Signature: ON:cn~uiC.Abnon.o-TeQSAMTr~lrnbt".otc.ov.•~
~""°"""""'5'<>.mtr°""""'..,...~...,..-c•US
0..~2016.0Ul 1s..J0:06.()$'00'
Address: 3135 TAMU, College Station, TX 77843-3135 Same as Submitter D
Country: USA Same as Submitter D
Accreditation Certificate
Number and Dates of current
Accreditation period :
A2LA # 2821.01 Valid until 04/30/2017
l>9u~1~byTroy Top;.1
Submitter Signature•: 0.1t llll6.0l.D1 16"l5 1B